Compliance Certificate in accordance with Regulation 163(2) of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of 
Capital and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2018 as amended from time to time, 
(hereinafter referred to as “Regulations”). 

In connection with the proposed issuance of 1,78,16,666 (One Crore Seventy Eight Lakhs 
Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Six) Equity shares by way of preferential issue 
(hereinafter ‘Proposed Preferential Issue’) of the Company to below mentioned Allottees 
(hereinafter ‘Proposed Allottees’), the Company is required to obtain a certificate from 
Practicing Company Secretary, with regard to compliance with the conditions of the proposed